LEWIS

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
PAUL

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Lewis
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Lewis
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Read
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Lewis
Born:
Died:
Buried:

LP0O018

John Benjamin

22 May 1854
26 May 1947 (93) Hamilton, NZ
Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Benjamin 1821 -
Mary Phillips 1818 - 1884
15 Feb 1878 Napier, NZ

Isabella Dewar

11 Oct 1853 Dumbarton, Scotland
29 Oct 1925 (69) Hamilton, NZ
Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

John
Isabella Dewar Young

1829 - 1862
1831 - 1878

John Benjamin (Jnr)
2 Aug 1879
13 Jun 1928 (49)
Tokanui Hospital cemetery

Te Awamutu, NZ

Mary Isabella
7 Feb 1881 Gisborne, NZ
2 Aug 1956 (75) Dunedin, NZ
Andersons Bay cemetery, Dunedin, NZ

10 Jul 1902 Hawkes Bay, NZ
William
14 Sep 1879 Oamaru, NZ

13 Nov 1966 (87) Dunedin, NZ
Andersons Bay cemetery, Dunedin, NZ

William
7 Nov 1882 Gisborne, NZ
14 Mar 1883 (0) Gisborne, NZ
Makareka cemetery, Gisborne, NZ

Abergavenny, Monmouthshire, Wales



Lewis Jemima Walker (Minnie Jamasima)

Born: 8 Jan 1884 Gisborne, NZ
Died: 15 Sep 1956 (72) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ
Married: 21 Apr 1910 Carterton, NZ
McGuinness John Joseph

Born: 17 Aug 1880 Waimate, NZ
Died: 11 Jun 1959 (79) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ
Lewis Temple Jane

Born: 27 Oct 1885 Gisborne, NZ
Died: 17 Nov 1970 (85) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 31 Mar 1909 Carterton, NZ
Dewdney Frederick John

Born: c 1882 Charlton, Lancashire, England
Died: NSW

Buried:

Lewis Ernest

Born: 29 Jul 1887 Turanga, NZ
Died: 18 Sep 1918 (31) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Lewis Robert

Born: 14 May 1889 Turanga, NZ
Died: 24 Sep 1916 (27) France
Buried: Thistle Dump cemetery, near Albert, Nth France

WW1, L/Cpl, NZ Rifle Brigade, 2" Battalion, C Company
Died of wounds suffered at Somme

Lewis Margaret (Maggie)

Born: 15 Apr 1891 Gisborne, NZ
Died: 27 Nov 1948 (57) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Married: 24 Apr 1918
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Shaw Samuel Fergus (Fergus) *

Born: 8 Feb 1887 Cambridge, NZ
Died: 25 Feb 1955 (68) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ
Lewis Alexander **
Born: 16 Dec 1894 Gisborne, NZ
Died: 27 Mar 1930 (36) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ
Lewis Albert
Born: 11 Mar 1898 Gisborne, NZ
Died: 22 Oct 1965 (67) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ
WW1, Rifleman, NZ Rifle Brigade, 4™ Battalion, H Company
Wounded
Married: 21 Jun 1920 Hamilton, NZ
Shaw Ann Jane (Cissie) *
Born: 23 Jun 1889 Cambridge, NZ
Died: 10 Dec 1984 (95) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ
Property:

Not on any property lists
Notes:

On 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as labourer,
with 7 people & 2 buildings)

* Siblings
**  Drowned whilst saving a dog

Electoral Rolls:

John Isabella
1900 Gisborne Labourer Gisborne  Married
1903 Gisborne Labourer Gisborne  Married
1905 Levin Labourer Levin Married
1908 Levin Labourer Levin Married
1911 Silverstream Farmer S/Stream Married
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1914
1919
1922
1931
1938
1941
1943

1902
1903
1922
1925
1928

1902
1905
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966

1905
1908
1911
1914

LP0O018

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Morrinsville
Hamilton
Hamilton
Whangarei

John (Jnr)
Patutahi
Patutahi
Morrinsville
Morrinsville
Morrinsville

William
Gisborne
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin

John
Carterton

Carterton
Carterton

Farmer Hamilton
Farmer Hamilton
Farmer Hamilton
Contractor
Missionary
Missionary
Evangalist Worker
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Contractor
Contractor

Mary
Carpenter Gisborne
Motorman Dunedin
Motorman Dunedin
Motorman Dunedin
Motorman Dunedin
Motorman Dunedin
Caretaker Dunedin
Caretaker Dunedin
Caretaker Dunedin
Caretaker Dunedin
Caretaker Dunedin
Caretaker Dunedin
Caretaker Dunedin
Caretaker Dunedin
Caretaker Dunedin
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Minnie
Labourer

Levin
Storeman Carterton
Storeman Carterton

Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Married
Married



1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957

1908
1911
1914
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969

1908
1911

1911
1914
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Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Auckland
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Frederick
Levin
Johnsonville
Johnsonville
Nelson
Taumarunui
Paremoremo
Helensville
Auckland

New Plymouth

Ernest
Carterton
Silverstream

Robert
Silverstream
Silverstream

Grocers Asst
Grocers Asst
Grocers Asst
Grocers Asst
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Timber Worker
Timber Worker
Timber Worker

Retired

Clerk

Hotel Keeper
Hotel Keeper
Clerk
Salesman
Farmer
Confectioner
Fruiterer
Fruiterer

Bushman
Farmer

Farm Labourer
Farm Labourer

Hamilton Married
Hamilton Married
Hamilton Married
Hamilton Married
Hamilton Married
Hamilton Married
Hamilton Married
Auckland Married
Auckland Married
Auckland Married
Temple

Levin Spinster
J/Ville Married
J/Ville Married
Nelson Married
Taumarunui Married
Pare. Married
Helensville Married
Auckland Married
Auckland Married
Auckland Married
Auckland Married
Auckland Married
Auckland Married
Auckland Widow
Auckland Widow
Auckland Widow
Auckland Widow
Auckland Widow
Auckland Widow
Auckland Widow
Auckland Widow



1908
1911
1914
1919
1925
1928
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949

1922
1925
1928

1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
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Samuel

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Alexander

Matamata
Hamilton
Hamilton

Albert

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Timber Yardman
Timber Yardman
Timber Yardman
Timber Yardman
Timber Yardman
Timber Yardman
Timber Yardman
Timber Yardman

Fireman
Stockman
Stockman

Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver

Margaret

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Cissie

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



