LEWIS John Benjamin

Born: 22 May 1854 Abergavenny, Monmouthshire, Wales

Died: 26 May 1947 (93) Hamilton, NZ

Buried: Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Father: Benjamin 1821 -

Mother: Mary Phillips 1818 – 1884

Married: 15 Feb 1878 Napier, NZ

PAUL Isabella Dewar

Born: 11 Oct 1853 Dumbarton, Scotland

Died: 29 Oct 1925 (69) Hamilton, NZ

Buried: Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Father: John 1829 – 1862 Mother: Isabella Dewar Young 1831 – 1878

**Children:** 

Lewis John Benjamin (Jnr)

Born: 2 Aug 1879

Died: 13 Jun 1928 (49) Te Awamutu, NZ

Buried: Tokanui Hospital cemetery

Lewis Mary Isabella

Born: 7 Feb 1881 Gisborne, NZ
Died: 2 Aug 1956 (75) Dunedin, NZ
Buried: Andersons Bay cemetery, Dunedin, NZ

Married: 10 Jul 1902 Hawkes Bay, NZ

Read William

Born: 14 Sep 1879 Oamaru, NZ Died: 13 Nov 1966 (87) Dunedin, NZ Buried: Andersons Bay cemetery, Dunedin, NZ

Lewis William

Born: 7 Nov 1882 Gisborne, NZ Died: 14 Mar 1883 (0) Gisborne, NZ

Buried: Makareka cemetery, Gisborne, NZ

**Lewis Jemima Walker (Minnie Jamasima)** 

Born: 8 Jan 1884 Gisborne, NZ Died: 15 Sep 1956 (72) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 21 Apr 1910 Carterton, NZ

McGuinness John Joseph

Born: 17 Aug 1880 Waimate, NZ Died: 11 Jun 1959 (79) Hamilton, NZ Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Lewis Temple Jane

Born: 27 Oct 1885 Gisborne, NZ Died: 17 Nov 1970 (85) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 31 Mar 1909 Carterton, NZ

**Dewdney** Frederick John

Born: c 1882 Charlton, Lancashire, England

Died: NSW

**Buried:** 

**Lewis** Ernest

Born: 29 Jul 1887 Turanga, NZ Died: 18 Sep 1918 (31) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Lewis Robert

Born: 14 May 1889 Turanga, NZ

Died: 24 Sep 1916 (27) France

Buried: Thistle Dump cemetery, near Albert, Nth France

WW1, L/Cpl, NZ Rifle Brigade, 2<sup>nd</sup> Battalion, C Company

Died of wounds suffered at Somme

Lewis Margaret (Maggie)

 Born:
 15 Apr 1891
 Gisborne, NZ

 Died:
 27 Nov 1948 (57)
 Hamilton, NZ

Buried: Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Married: 24 Apr 1918

Shaw Samuel Fergus (Fergus) \*

Born: 8 Feb 1887 Cambridge, NZ
Died: 25 Feb 1955 (68) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Lewis Alexander \*\*

Born: 16 Dec 1894 Gisborne, NZ Died: 27 Mar 1930 (36) Hamilton, NZ Buried: Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Lewis Albert

Born: 11 Mar 1898 Gisborne, NZ
Died: 22 Oct 1965 (67) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

WW1, Rifleman, NZ Rifle Brigade, 4th Battalion, H Company

Wounded

Married: 21 Jun 1920 Hamilton, NZ

Shaw Ann Jane (Cissie) \*

Born: 23 Jun 1889 Cambridge, NZ Died: 10 Dec 1984 (95) Hamilton, NZ Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

## **Property:**

Not on any property lists

## **Notes:**

On 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as labourer, with 7 people & 2 buildings)

\* Siblings

\*\* Drowned whilst saving a dog

## **Electoral Rolls:**

	John		Isabella	
1900	Gisborne	Labourer	Gisborne	Married
1903	Gisborne	Labourer	Gisborne	Married
1905	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married
1908	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married
1911	Silverstream	Farmer	S/Stream	Married

1914	Hamilton	Farmer	Hamilton	Married
1919	Hamilton	Farmer	Hamilton	Married
1922	Hamilton	Farmer	Hamilton	Married
1931	Morrinsville	Contractor		
1938	Hamilton	Missionary		
1941	Hamilton	Missionary		
1943	Whangarei	Evangalist Worker		
	John (Jnr)			
1902	Patutahi	Farmer		
1903	Patutahi	Farmer		
1922	Morrinsville	Farmer		
1925	Morrinsville	Contractor		
1928	Morrinsville	Contractor		
	William		Mary	
1902	Gisborne	Carpenter	Gisborne	Married
1905	Dunedin	Motorman	Dunedin	Married
1911	Dunedin	Motorman	Dunedin	Married
1914	Dunedin	Motorman	Dunedin	Married
1919	Dunedin	Motorman	Dunedin	Married
1922	Dunedin	Motorman	Dunedin	Married
1925	Dunedin	Caretaker	Dunedin	Married
1928	Dunedin	Caretaker	Dunedin	Married
1931	Dunedin	Caretaker	Dunedin	Married
1935	Dunedin	Caretaker	Dunedin	Married
1938	Dunedin	Caretaker	Dunedin	Married
1941	Dunedin	Caretaker	Dunedin	Married
1946	Dunedin	Caretaker	Dunedin	Married
1949	Dunedin	Caretaker	Dunedin	Married
1954	Dunedin	Caretaker	Dunedin	Married
1957	Dunedin	Retired	2 arrearr	
1960	Dunedin	Retired		
1963	Dunedin	Retired		
1966	Dunedin	Retired		
1300	Dancam	redired		
	John		Minnie	
1905	Carterton	Labourer		
1908			Levin	Spinster
1911	Carterton	Storeman	Carterton	Married
1914	Carterton	Storeman	Carterton	Married
				_

1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954	Hamilton Hamilton Auckland Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Grocers Asst Grocers Asst Grocers Asst Grocers Asst Labourer Labourer Labourer Timber Worker Timber Worker Timber Worker Retired	Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Auckland Auckland	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1908 1911 1914 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Frederick Levin Johnsonville Johnsonville Nelson Taumarunui Paremoremo Helensville Auckland New Plymouth	Clerk Hotel Keeper Hotel Keeper Clerk Salesman Farmer Confectioner Fruiterer Fruiterer	Temple Levin J/Ville J/Ville Nelson Taumarunu Pare. Helensville Auckland	Married
1908 1911	<b>Ernest</b> Carterton Silverstream	Bushman Farmer		
1911 1914	<b>Robert</b> Silverstream Silverstream	Farm Labourer Farm Labourer		

	Samuel		Margaret	
1908	Hamilton	Labourer		
1911	Hamilton	Labourer		
1914	Hamilton	Labourer		
1919	Hamilton	Labourer	Hamilton	Married
1925	Hamilton	Timber Yardman	Hamilton	Married
1928	Hamilton	Timber Yardman	Hamilton	Married
1935	Hamilton	Timber Yardman	Hamilton	Married
1938	Hamilton	Timber Yardman	Hamilton	Married
1941	Hamilton	Timber Yardman	Hamilton	Married
1943	Hamilton	Timber Yardman	Hamilton	Married
1946	Hamilton	Timber Yardman	Hamilton	Married
1949	Hamilton	Timber Yardman		
	Alexander			
1922	Matamata	Fireman		
1925	Hamilton	Stockman		
1928	Hamilton	Stockman		
	Albert		Cissie	
1911			Hamilton	Spinster
1914			Hamilton	Spinster
1919			Hamilton	Spinster
1922	Hamilton	Driver	Hamilton	Married
1925	Hamilton	Driver	Hamilton	Married
1928	Hamilton	Driver	Hamilton	Married
1931	Hamilton	Driver	Hamilton	Married
1935	Hamilton	Driver	Hamilton	Married
1938	Hamilton	Driver	Hamilton	Married
1941	Hamilton	Driver	Hamilton	Married
1943	Hamilton	Driver	Hamilton	Married
1946	Hamilton	Driver	Hamilton	Married
1949	Hamilton	Driver	Hamilton	Married
1954	Hamilton	Driver	Hamilton	Married